



Bid Tabulation Sheet Summary - Main St Culvert Replacement - City of Concord Project No. 2023-024 Bid No. 2682
Bids Received July 24, 2025, 11:00 AM

			CONTRACTOR: Carolina Siteworks, Inc. ADDRESS: PO Box 280 China Grove, NC 28023				Richard D. Suggs Construction LLC 4610 Paige Road Mt. Pleasant, NC 28124		Efficient Developments, LLC 10800 Sikes Place Suite 220 Charlotte, NC 28277		United of Carolinas, Inc 1008 N. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28206		Sealand Contractors Corp. 12210 Bree Drive Midland, NC 28107		Mountaineer Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 606 Kingwood, WV 26537	
Item No.	Sect. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Base Bid																
Culvert Replacement																
1	800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 24,687.50	\$ 24,687.50	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 97,800.00	\$ 97,800.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 87,450.00	\$ 87,450.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
2	801	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$ 28,710.93	\$ 28,710.93	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
3	SP-01	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
4	SP-02	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$ 662,340.62	\$ 662,340.62	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 450,418.42	\$ 450,418.42	\$ 498,000.00	\$ 498,000.00	\$ 238,687.50	\$ 238,687.50	\$ 120,173.00	\$ 120,173.00
5	SP-03	Select Material	2600	TN	\$ 46.87	\$ 121,862.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 169,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 135,200.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 98,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 117,000.00
6	SP-04	Borrow Excavation	100	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 5,300.00
7	SP-05	Rock Removal	100	CY	\$ 191.40	\$ 19,140.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,800.00
8	225	Undercut Excavation	100	CY	\$ 46.87	\$ 4,687.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,800.00
9	300	Foundation Conditioning Material, Minor Structures	70	TN	\$ 70.93	\$ 4,965.10	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 5,670.00
10	300	Foundation Conditioning Geotextile	500	SY	\$ 3.90	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00
11	SP-07	8' X 9' Precast Reinforced Concrete Culvert	80	LF	\$ 3,242.18	\$ 259,374.40	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 560,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 336,000.00
12	SP-08	Precast Modular Block Gravity Retaining Wall, Strong Stone or eq.	780	SF	\$ 179.68	\$ 140,150.40	\$ 400.00	\$ 312,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 187,200.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 171,600.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 209,040.00
13	SP-09	Non-standard Towell	2	CY	\$ 7,812.50	\$ 15,625.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 8,100.00
14	SP-09	Additional Concrete for Toewall	10	CY	\$ 390.62	\$ 3,906.20	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 40,500.00
15	610	Surface Course S 9.5B	30	TN	\$ 155.78	\$ 4,673.40	\$ 475.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 4,620.00
16	610	Intermediate Course I 19.0C	25	TN	\$ 169.12	\$ 4,228.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 9,125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 3,775.00
17	610	Base Course B 25.0C	80	TN	\$ 156.68	\$ 12,534.40	\$ 355.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 12,320.00
18	620	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	7	TN	\$ 887.70	\$ 6,213.90	\$ 990.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00
19	607	Incidental Milling	100	SY	\$ 54.14	\$ 5,414.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00
20	654	Asphalt Plant Mix, Pavement Repair	36	TN	\$ 351.56	\$ 12,656.16	\$ 520.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 7,812.00
21	846	2'-6" Concrete Curb & Gutter	200	LF	\$ 48.34	\$ 9,668.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 20,400.00
22	848	4" Concrete Sidewalk	15	SY	\$ 108.07	\$ 1,621.05	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 3,225.00
23	SP-10	Concrete Steps	0.7	SY	\$ 15,625.00	\$ 10,937.50	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 2,572.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,240.00
24	848	6" Concrete Driveway	8	SY	\$ 101.31	\$ 810.48	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 1,184.00
25	858	Adjustment of Manholes	1	EA	\$ 2,343.75	\$ 2,343.75	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
26	858	Adjustment of Valve Boxes	3	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
27	SP-11	Flowable Fill for Storm Pipe Abandonment	10	CY	\$ 1,171.87	\$ 11,718.70	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 3,800.00
28	SP-12	Stream Pump Around Operation	1	LS	\$ 104,545.31	\$ 104,545.31	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 14,100.00
29	SP-14	No.57 Stone for Steam Structures	100	TN	\$ 71.09	\$ 7,109.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 10,400.00
30	SP-14	Boulder	75	TN	\$ 312.50	\$ 23,437.50	\$ 135.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 16,575.00
31	SP-14	Rip Rap, Class A	20	TN	\$ 78.90	\$ 1,578.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,400.00
32	876	Rip Rap, Class 1	25	TN	\$ 82.03	\$ 2,050.75	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 5,750.00
33	876	Geotextile for Drainage	500	SY	\$ 7.81	\$ 3,905.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00
34	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	120	LF	\$ 5.46	\$ 655.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 480.00
35	SP-17	Coir Fiber Matting	750	SY	\$ 15.62	\$ 11,715.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,500.00
36	SP-18	Storm Drain Inlet Protection	11	EA	\$ 390.62	\$ 4,296.82	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 4,235.00
37	SP-19	Safety Fence	300	LF	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1.89	\$ 567.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 645.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 555.00
38	SP-20	8" Compost Filter Sock	140	LF	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 14.18	\$ 1,985.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,680.00
39	1631	Matting for Erosion Control (Biodegradable Netting)	1500	SY	\$ 12.50	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 2.36	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 4,800.00
40	1660	Seeding and Mulching	0.7	AC	\$ 7,812.50	\$ 5,468.75	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 2,537.50	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 18,572.00	\$ 13,000.40
Storm Sewer																
41	305	24" RCP Storm Pipe (Class III)	260	LF	\$ 186.06	\$ 48,375.60	\$ 240.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 48,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 53,300.00
42	305	24" RCP Storm Pipe (Class IV)	111	LF	\$ 197.46	\$ 21,918.06	\$ 255.00	\$ 28,305.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 17,982.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 19,980.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 22,755.00
43	305	24" DIP Storm Pipe	22	LF	\$ 359.37	\$ 7,906.14	\$ 380.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 12,210.00
44	305	18" RCP Storm Pipe (Class III)	29	LF	\$ 150.10	\$ 4,352.90	\$ 220.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 3,683.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 4,205.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,785.00
45	305	18" RCP Storm Pipe (Class IV)	66	LF	\$ 165.20	\$ 10,903.20	\$ 230.00	\$ 15,180.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 10,230.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 9,570.00
46	305	15" RCP Storm Pipe (Class III)	362	LF	\$ 118.06	\$ 42,737.72	\$ 215.00	\$ 77,830.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 45,250.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 36,562.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 43,440.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 43,440.00
47	310	18" Pipe End Section	1	EA	\$ 4,603.98	\$ 4,603.98	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
48	840	Masonry Drainage Structures, Std. 840.01	4	EA	\$ 5,859.37	\$ 23,437.48	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
49	840	Masonry Drainage Structures, Std. 840.01 - Additional Depth	5	LF	\$ 234.37	\$ 1,171.85	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
50	840	Masonry Drainage Structures, Std.														